

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please could provide me with the following details within the area covered by your council:-

1. Any Part A(2) activities that you regulate with regards to Environmental Permitting Regulations, with details of enforcements.
2. Any historic landfill sites you hold information on prior to the implementation of the Control of Pollution Act (1974).

Where possible could the information be provided in the following formats in order of preference?

1. ESRI Shape File
2. GML
3. KML
4. Excel/csv

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, please see attached historic landfill information for Nottinghamshire as provided by the EA, which includes information on landfills operated prior to 1974 and therefore fulfils Q2 of the FOI request.

Q1 - 1. Any Part A(2) activities that you regulate with regards to Environmental Permitting Regulations, with details of enforcements. This is dealt with by the district and borough councils, you will need to contact them direct to obtain this information, their contact details are below.

Ashfield District Council: foi@ashfield-dc.gov.uk

Bassetlaw District Council: FOIrequests@bassetlaw.gov.uk

Broxtowe Borough Council: foi@broxtowe.gov.uk

Gedling Borough Council: inforequest@gedling.gov.uk

Mansfield District Council: freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk

Newark & Sherwood District: freedom@nsdc.info

Rushcliffe Borough Council: customerservices@rushcliffe.gov.uk

Nottingham City Council: information.governance@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP